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REGULAR MEETING

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
KEARNEY COUNTY, NEBRASKA
February 16, 2021 — 9:30 A.M.

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Kearney County, NE was held February 16, 2021 at 9:30
a.m. in the Assembly Room of the Courthouse in Minden, NE. Present were Chairman Brent Stewart and
Board Members Wayne Anderson, Larry Landstrom and Robert Swanson. Absent were Dick Schwenka, James
Miller and Ross Bruning. Also present were County Clerk Myra Johnson, Melodie Bellamy Co. Attorney, Joe
Anderson Zoning Admin., Randy Smith Hwy Supt., Craig Lupkes Emergency Manager and Cindy Ramsey of
the Minden Courier.

Detailed Minutes from the Board of Supervisors Meeting are available for inspection at the County Clerk’s
Office.

The Board of Supervisors took the following action:
-Approved minutes of the Board of Supervisors meeting on January 19, 2021.
-Approved Bills and Claims. (See below).
-Approved Fee Report for the County Clerk and Clerk of the District Court for January 2021.
-Adopted a Resolution for RYDE Transit FY21/22 Funding.
-Approved Job Descriptions for Emergency Manager, Building Maintenance Supervisor and Part Time
Custodian.
-Approved written Inventory Policy per the State Auditors.
-Discussed wording for published meeting notices.
-Discussed updated building procedures for COVID19.
-Met with Rhonda Herrick, Ext. Educ. to hear the annual report and approved appointing Chris Kuehn and
Michala Peterson to the Extension Board.
-Met with Randy Smith to discuss Microsurfacing. Set March 16 at 10:00 a.m. to open bids for Microsurfacing
on C50-W-300(21) for 5 miles.
-Met with Joe Anderson, Weed Supt. to set May 7 & 8, 2021 for the Kearney County Cleanup.
-Held the One & Six Year Road Hearing from 11:00 a.m. to 11:45 a.m. Approved the One & Six Year Road
Program.
-Held a Closed Session from 11:49 a.m. to 11:55 a.m. concerning pending litigation.
-Adjourned the Board of Supervisors meeting at 11:56 a.m.
/s/ Brent Stewart, Chairman
Kearney County
Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:
/s/ Myra Johnson
Kearney County Clerk

GENERAL FUND

Kearney Co. Payroll Jan. 2021 $194,352.12
Joe Anderson, Weed Supt. Cell Ph. 30.00
Anderson, Klein, Brewster & Brandt Sv. 560.50
Melodie Bellamy, Co. Atty. Su. 26.82
3N’s Inc., Bills Plbg. Sv. 156.95
Black Hills Energy Ut. 1,715.44
Blue360 Media. LLC Su. 81.75
Bruner Frank Schumacher Husak, LLC Sv. 494.00

Carpenter & Skalka Court Rept. Inc. Sv. 100.00



Kearney County Board Minutes
EEEREY

Carquest/Landmark Imp. Su.
Central NE Cremation & Mortuary Serv. Fees

City of Minden Ut.

Coast to Coast Comp. Prod. Toner
Care Assist LLC Sv.
DeWald Deaver, P.C., L.L.O. Sv.

Eakes Copies
Eletech Inc. Sv.

First Concord Benefits Grp LLC Self-Fund
First Concord Benefits Grp LLC Fees
Joshua E. Grummert Sv.

Hall County Dept. of Corrections Fees
Rhonda Herrick , Ext. Edu. Mil.
Home Town Leasing Copier
Kearney Co. Court Costs
Kearney Co. Health Serv. Sv.

Kearney Co. Road & Bridge Fund
Kearney Co. Road Dept.

Madison Natl. Life

Mason’s Supermarket

Minden Courier

Minden Exch. Bank and Trust Co.

Minden Hdwe.

Minden Office Supply

Minden Public Schools

MIPS Inc.

NAPA

NE Assoc of Co. Clerks Reg of Deeds Elec. Officials
NE Public Health Env. Lab.

NE Weed Control Assoc. Region 4
Northern Safety Co. Inc.

Jody A. Payne, Co. Treas.

Pedley Drug Store

Presto-X

Quill Corp.

Saint Louis Univ. Medical Center Lockbox
Thomas Stewart, Atty at Law

Thomson Reuters-West Publ. Corp Pmt. Ctr.
U St Postal Serv.

USA Comm.

Verizon

Woodward’s Disp. Serv. Inc.

Cash transfer
Fuel
Ins.
Su.
Publ.
Sv.
Su.
Su.
Spelling Bee
Sv.
Pts.
Dues
Sv.
Dues
Su.
Su.
Su.
Sv.
Su.
Sv.
Sv.
Su.
Ptg.

1,506.70
132.99
80.00
57.00
885.65
181.64
322.50
17.50
1,900.00
861.00
59.08
128.00
83.00
56.00
84,000.00
26.37
889.11
12.15
405.54
20.95
153.62
15.50
49.03
32.00
45.48
75.00
27.60
15.00
16.65
135.00
105.62
62.00
119.06
225.00
362.40
512.00
55.00
876.74
363.38
58.05

TOTAL $292,949.58

ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND

Kearney Co. Payroll Jan. 2021 $83,925.05
Black Hills Energy Ut. 795.13
Carquest/Landmark Impl. Su./Parts 923.89

City of Minden Ut. 64.98
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Sam Donley, Rd Foreman
Hometown Leasing

Kimball Midwest

Michael Todd & Co.Inc.
Mid-Nebraska Aggregate Inc.
Minden Courier

Murphy Tractor & Equip. Co.
NAPA

Northern Safety Co. Inc.
Randy Pracht, Rd Mech.
Presto-X

Quality Sound & Comm.
Randy Smith, Road Supt.
Southern Power Dist.

USA Comm.

Wilcox Util. Dept.

Yant Equipment Co., Inc.

CenturyLink

Kearney Co. Payroll
CenturyLink

City of Minden

Great Plains Comm., Inc.

State of NE DAS Central Finance

Adv. Corr. Healthcare Inc.

Anderson, Klein, Brewster & Brandt

Melodie Bellamy, Co. Atty
Bethany Home

Doris Burby Freelance Ct Reporter

Carquest/Landmark Impl.

Central Nebraska Co. Assessors Assoc.

Central Plains Valuation, LLC
Chesterman Co.

Co. Veterans Service Assoc.
DeWald Deaver, P.C., L.L.O.
First Concord Benefits Grp LLC
Roland C. Gibbins

Google Inc.

Cell Ph.

Copier

Su.

Su.

Grav.

Publ.

Rep./Su.

Su.

Su.

Cell Ph.

Sv,

Water

Cell Ph.

Ut.

Sv.

Ut.

Sv.
TOTAL

911 WIRELESS SERVICE FUND
Sv.

TOTAL

COMMUNICATIONS FUND
Jan. 2021

Sv.

Ut.

Sv.

Teletype

TOTAL

GENERAL FUND

Su.
Sv.

Google GSuite/Cell Ph.

S.
Sv.
Pts
Dues
Sv.
Soda
Dues
Sv.
Fees
Sv.
Sv.

64.68
4,215.00
1,130.10

64.57

60,932.56
607.19
252.11

30.00

49.00

42.00

30.00

702.00
143.23

44.64
1,297.11

$155,446.74

$408.37
$408.37

$19,817.70
50.47
113.34
79.06
448.00
$20,508.57

$4.67
3,477.00
52.06
2,025.00
25.00
12.95
20.00
15,272.50
22.00
60.00
380.00
322.50
220.00
85.54
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Kelly Hartman, Bailiff

Philip Heun, Veterans Serv. Officer
Intrado Ent. Collaboration

Jim’s OK Tire Store L.L.C

K & K Auto Rep. Inc.

Kearney Co. Road Dept.

Kearney Co. Sherift’s Fund

Lieske, Lieske & Ensz, P.C., L.L.O.
Craig Lupkes, Emer. Mgmt Director
Mason’s Supermarket

Minden Courier

Minden Hdwe.

Minden Lbr & Concrete Co.
Minden Office Supply

MIPS Inc.

NAPA

Pedley Drug Store

Phelps Co. Sheriff’s Office

Pony Express Ford

Quality Sound & Comm.

Quill Corp.

Stephen G. Shearer

Thomas Stewart, Atty at Law

USA Comm.

Verizon

Scott K. White, Co. Sheriff

Bosselman Energy Inc.
Carquest/Landmark Impl,

Eakes

Equip. Blades, Inc.

Matt Friend Truck Equip.

Miller & Assoc. Cons. Eng., P.C.
Minden Courier

Minden Hdwe.

Minden Lbr & Concrete Co.
NAPA

MIPS Inc.

Gary Braun Elec. Inc.
Rasmussen Mech. Serv. Inc.

Su.
Su.
Sv.
Sv.
Sv.
Fuel
Fees
Sv.
P.O. Box rental
Su.
Publ.
Su.
Su.
Su.
Su.
Pts
Su.
Out of Cty Bding
Sv.
Water Rental
Su.
Sv.
Sv.
Sv.
Sv.
Su.
TOTAL

ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND
Fuel
Su./Pts
Copies
Pts
Pts.
Sv.
Publ.
Su.

Su.
Pts.

TOTAL

REGISTER OF DEEDS FUND
Sv.

TOTAL

INHERITANCE FUND
Sv.
Rep.

TOTAL

1,630.77
2,671.73
24.99
109.58
765.00
70.10
378.00
270.96
115.50
1,111.50
88.47
49.20
31.64
$32,757.22

$13,881.71
666.87
118.70
1,829.00
468.00
4,054.15
5.89

50.21
67.71
96.56
$21,238.80

$268.59
$268.59

$480.41
276.70
$757.11
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911 WIRELESS
SERVICE FUND
CenturyLink Sv. $218.04
TOTAL $218.04
COMMUNICATIONS FUND
CenturyLink Sv. $26.95
NE Tech & Telecomm. Sv. 474.96
State of NE DAS Central Fin. Sv. 30.00
TOTAL $531.91



